FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORD. office OMB No. 0651-0011	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademas				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks: Please record t	ne attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Mazen M. MASHHOUR	1. Name:	SAUDI ARABIAN OIL COMPANY				
		Law Department				
	internal					
	Address:	Dhahran 31311				
		Saudi Arabia				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [7]	Voc W No					
Nature of conveyance:		(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)				
⊠ Assignment □ /	Merger					
<b></b>	nge of Name 2. Name:					
☐ Other						
	Internal					
Execution Date: April 20, 2002	Address:					
4 Application ourshor/s) or antest supplied		s) & address(es) attaches? 🖂 Yes - 91 No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	o).					
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution of	date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/US02/12443 Filed: April 18, 2002	B. Patent No.	(s):				
A	additional numbers attached? □ Yes	IFI No				
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:     1				
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWA	AR ☐ Enclosed					
Attorneys at Law	য়ে Authorized	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
666 Third Ave., 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
New York, New York 10017	<b>;</b>	8. Deposit account number:  01-0035  (Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit accounts)				
(212) 949-9022	***************************************					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE				
	DO MOTORE TANO OF Y	<u> </u>				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo document.  Thomas E. Spath Reg. 25,928  Name of Person Signing	regoing information is true and constant	Today attached copy is a true copy of the subjects  December 19, 2004  Date				
Total number of pages including cover s "EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: ER059677595US Date	heet, attachments and document:	correspondence is helpe. Demostred with the United				
"EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: ER059577595US Date States, Postal Service, "Express Mail Post Office to	: or Deposit <u>, December 19, 2000,</u> 1915 Addressee", service under 37 CFR 8 1	10 on the date indicated above and addressed to:				

States, Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria , VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 018677 FRAME: 0579**



## UNITED STATES

AFS 205,571

**REEL: 018677 FRAME: 0580** 

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Mazen M. MASHHOUR P.O. Box 12524 Dhahran Saudi Arabia 31311

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

**RECORDED: 12/19/2006** 

SAUDI ARABIAN OIL COMPANY Law Department R-3296, Administration Building Dhahren 51311 Saudi Arabia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(z) Patent Number	4-100		dated .		The state of the s
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No	PCT/US02/12443	filed _	April	18,	2002
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has b	een executed by the und	ersigned	concurr	ently ł	nerewith and entitled
FLARE STACK COMBUSTION APPARAT	'US AND METHOD				
and in and to said application and all division Letters Patent which have been or shall be fill improvements; and in and to all original and and all foreign countries on said improvemen	ed in the United States a relssued patents which h	nd ali oti	het foreig	in con	nutes on any of said
The Assignee may apply for the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned powers of attorney, or other papers and commistory thereof, and generally do everything proper aiding in securing and maintaining proper Assignee or its successors.	ed will execute all other p nunicate all facts known possible which the Assig	patent ap to it rela nee or it	plication ting to th s success	s; pro e imp ors sh	per oaths, assignments: provements and the ali consider desirable
Assigner warrants that he/s and no assignment, grant, mortgage or licens to other by the undersigned.	the has the fell right to co e or other agreement affa	onvey the octing su	e rights z wh rights	ind pro and p	openy described herein property has been made
Dated: April 20,2002	Ву	Maze	ASSI n M. MA	GNO.	M/20/2002
The undersigned declares individual execute this Assignment of his(he	that he(she) was persona a) own free will for the p	lly prese ourposes S	nt and di set forth	d see hereu Ro	the above-named
	Name	S A	mi	D.	AL-OBAID
	Addre	255 <u>T</u>	<u>a</u> B	ζŻ	6168
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	·		hahr		
New York, New York 10017-5612		ξ	saud	ĵ f	4 rabia
					PATENT